भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President **B.P. Baishya**Mob.: +919868181789

Treasurer
Naresh Sharma
+919312608734

Secretary General
Sahdev Yadav
Mob.: +918130621444

Date: 22 January 2019

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2018-19/**78**

All affiliated States and Units of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: Participation of athletes during 71st Men & 34th Women Senior National Weightlifting Championships-2018-19 at Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh from 21st to 28th February 2019 [Qualification event for 36th National Games — Goa] — PARTICIPATION MANDATORY WITH ATHLETE IDENTITY CARD — DEADLINE EXPIRING ON 28TH JANUARY 2019.

Dear All,

It is submitted that those athletes who does not have proper identity card issued by Indian Weightlifting Federation with them are not eligible to participate during 71st Men & 34th Women Senior National Weightlifting Championships-2018-19 at Visakhapatnam, Waltair Division, Andhra Pradesh.

The last date of sending applications for issuance of New Athlete Identity cards to Indian Weightlifting Federation <u>will expire on 28th January 2019</u>. Applications received after 28th January 2019 will not be entertained. The athletes who do not possess Valid Identity cards issued by Indian Weightlifting Federation at the <u>time of body weight</u> during the competition will <u>not be eligible</u> to participate in subject Championships. NO <u>ON-THE-SPOT</u> ID CARDS DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED ANYMORE.

THERE WILL BE NO EXCEPTION ON THIS RULE.

Kindly take a note of it.

